
Orkney Islands Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
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Papers 
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Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Kirkwall East Ward 3,470 1,641 47.3 14 1,627 326 

Mike BERSTON 

DAVID DAWSON 

PAUL DAWSON 

Steven HEDDLE 

Ingirid Windwick JOLLY 

Rikki LIDDERDALE 

John Ross SCOTT 

Independent 

. 

Independent 

. 

Independent 

Independent 

. 

60 

256 

14 

474 

75 

113 

291 

Total 1,627 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number o
Preference Votes 

f First 

Gwenda SHEARER Independent 344 
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