Orkney Islands Council

First Preference Report

This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each candidate.

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Kirkwall East Ward	3,470	1,641	47.3	14	1,627	326

Candidate Name	Affiliation	п	otal Number of First Preference Votes
Mike BERSTON	Independent	•	60
DAVID DAWSON			256
PAUL DAWSON	Independent		14
Steven HEDDLE			474
Ingirid Windwick JOLLY	Independent		75
Rikki LIDDERDALE	Independent		113
John Ross SCOTT			291
Gwenda SHEARER	Independent		344
		Total	1 627

Total 1,627